
No 26 Mumbai, Friday, August 23, 2024 www.freepressjournal.inTHE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

Sd/-   

E-Auction is being held on “AS IS WHERE IS” ,“AS IS WHAT IS BASIS”, “WHATEVER 
THERE IS BASIS” AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS”.and will be conducted “On Line”. 
The auction will be conducted ay the PSB Alliance webportal 
For Property related queries please contact 

E-Auction Tender Document containing online e-auction bid form, Declaration, General 
Terms & Conditions of online auction sale are available in websites:-

on the property/ies. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent 
inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property/ies put on auction and claims / rights 
/ dues /affecting the property, prior to submitting their bid.
•  It shall be the sole responsibility of the intending bidders to inspect, verify and satisfy 

themselves about the secured asset encumbrances, title of property put on auction on 
and claims/rights/dues affecting the secured assets, including the statutory dues and 

undersigned shall not be responsible / liable for any error, misstatement or omission.
•  The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, 

stamp duty, registration fees, society dues, any unpaid dues towards the secured asset 
etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/
its favour as per the applicable law.

•  The payment of all statutory/non-statutory dues, taxes, rates, assessments, charges, 
fees etc. owing to anybody shall be the sole responsibility of the successful bidder only.

•  The successful purchaser/bidder shall be solely responsible for any cost / expenses 
/ fees / charges etc. payable to the co-operative society/authority in order to get the 
property conveyed in his/her favour as per the applicable law.

The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any 
commitment or any representation of the bank. The property is being sold with all the existing 

Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims /  rights / dues.
The sale shall be subject to rules / conditions prescribed under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. The 
other terms and conditions of the e-auction are published in the following websites.

 

301-302, Sheerji Darshan,Tata Road 
No.1,Opp. Prasad Chambers, Opera House, Mumbai-400004

Flat No A-201, Sanidhya Apartment, 
22A,Walkeshwar Road,Mumbai 400006. Flat No. B/6, Arvind 
Kunj Co-op Housing Society Ltd, 77, Tardeo Road, Mumbai 400034  Flat No A-201, 
Sanidhya Apartment, 22A, Walkeshwar Road, Mumbai 400006.  
Flat No.B/6, Arvind Kunj Co-op Housing Society Ltd.77, Tardeo Road, Mumbai 400034 and 

Flat No A-201, Sanidhya Apartment, 22A,Walkeshwar Road,Mumbai 400006.
Outstanding Dues for Recovery of which Property/ies is/are Being Sold Rs.39,37,46,378.03 
(Rupees: Thirty Nine Crore Thirty Seven Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy 
Eight & Paise Three Only) as on 30.09.2011+ further interest & costs less subsequent 
recoveries if any. Demand Notice U/s 13 (2) of the Sarfaesi Act.2002 Dated 21.11.2011.

301-302, Sheerji Darshan, Tata 
Road No.1, Opp. Prasad Chambers, Opera House, Mumbai-400004

Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400051.

The Arcade, 
2nd Floor, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, 
Colaba, Mumbai-400 005,                                                                       
E-mail ID of Branch:- sbi.04107@sbi.co.in                              

Public at large is informed that e-auction (under SARFAESI Act, 2002) of the charged 
property/ies in the below mentioned cases for realisation of Bank’s dues will be held 
on “AS ISWHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS, WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS AND WITHOUT 

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE   Annexure-A

COURT ROOM NO. 14 (MAZGAON) 

IN THE BOMBAY CITY CIVIL COURT AT MUMBAI 
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 348 OF 2023 

UNDER ORDER V, Rule 20 (1-A) of the Code of Civil Procedure 
for Paper Publication 

Plaint lodged on : 01/04/2023 
Plaint admitted on : 19/07/2023 
UNDER RULE V, Rule 2 
of the Code of Civil Procedure, 
1908 r/w Sec. 16 of the Commercial 
Courts Act 2015 

Rule 51 Summons to answer plaint 
Under Section 27, O.V. rr. 1,5,7 
And 8 and O.VIII, r. 9, of the code 
of Civil Procedure 

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 
A Banking Company incorporated under the 
Banking Companies (Acquisition & Transfer 
Of Undertaking) Act, 1970 having their Head  
Office at 763, ANNA SALAI, Chennai, Tamilnadu 
And one of their Branches at Worli, 132,  
Kakad Chambers, Dr. Annie Besant Road,  
Worli, Mumbai-400018, 
Through Mr. Gaurav S. Pareek Age : 28 years,  
Authorised Officer, Mob : 9833698997 ...Plaintiff 
Versus 
Mr. Mohd. Arif Tajimullah Khan  
Prop Of M/S. AS TOURS AND TRAVELS  
Ground Floor, Azad Mohalla Hutments,  
Salt Pan Road Shanti Nagar,  
Antop Hill, Mumbai-400037 ....Defendant 
To 
Mr. Mohd. Arif Tajimullah Khan 
Prop of M/S. A S TOURS AND TRAVELS 
(The Defendant abovenamed) 
(As per order dated 25/7/2024 

WHEREAS the abovenamed Plaintiff/s has/have Plaint regarding 
to a commercia! disputes in this Court against you and you hereby 
published summoned to file a Written Statement within 30 days of the 
service of the present publish summons and fa case you fail to file the 
Written Statement within the said period of 30 days, you shall be 
allowed to file the Written Statement on such other day, as may be 
specified by the Court, for reasons to be recorded in writing and on 
payment of such costs as the Court deems fit, but which shall not be 
later than 120 days from the date of service of publish summons. On 
expiry of one hundred and twenty days from the date of service of 
publish summons, you shall forfeit the right to file the Written 
Statement and the Court shall not allow the Written Statement to be 
taken on record :- 

The Plaintiff/s therefore prays : 
(a) that the Defendant be ordered and decreed to pay to the Plaintiff, 

a sum of Rs. 5,04,544.05/- (Rupees Five Lacs Four Thousand 
Five Hundred Forty Four and Five Paise Only) upto 02.03.2023 
and together with further interest @ 11.15% p.a. with monthly rest, 
from 31/08/2019 to till payment and or realization as per the 
Particulars of Claim annexed and marked Exhibit "G" to the 
Plaint; 

(b) For costs of the Suit; and 
(c) For such further and other reliefs as the nature and circumstances 

of the case may require. 
You are hereby summoned to appear in this Court in person, or by an 
Advocate and able to answer all material questions relating to suit, or 
who shall be accompanied by some person able to answer all such 
questions to answer the above named Plaintiff, you must produce all 
your witnesses and you are hereby required to take notice that in 
default of your appearance, the suit will be heard and determined in 
your absence; and you will bring with you any document in your 
possession or power containing evidence relating to the merits of the 
Plaintiff's case or upon which you intend to rely in support of your case 
and in particular for the Plaintiff/s the following documents whether in 
your possession or power or not, as evidence in support or your 
defence or claim for set-off or counter-claim, as shall enter such 
documents in list to be annexed to the written statement. 
Given under my hand and the seal of this Hon'ble Court. 
Dated this 30th day of July, 2024 
Sd/- Sd/- 
Sealer For Registrar, 
This 30th day of July, 2024 City Civil Court, 

At Mumbai 
Mr. BIJU N. JACOB, 
Advocate for the Plaintiff 
212, Birya House, 265, Bazargate Street, 
Fort, Mumbai-400001 
Sd/- 
Advocate for Plaintiffs 

NOTE : Next date in this Suit is 31st August 2024 please check the 
status and next/further date of this Suit on the official website of 
the City Civil & Sessions Court, Gr. Bombay.

e-TENDER NOTICE 

Digitally Signed & unconditional online Tender in form "B-1" (Percentage Rate) are invited by the Executive Engineer E-2 Div. M.B.R.& R. 
Board, at Bldg. No.34, Abhudaya Nagar, Kalachowki, Mumbai- 400 033 from the Labour Co-opreative Society registered with MHADA under 
appropriate class with DDR class in Mumbai Suburban. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
1. The Complete bidding process will be online (e-Tendering) in two bid system. All the notifications and detailed terms and conditions regarding 

this tender notice hereafter will be published online on website https://mahatenders.gov.in, MHADA Website - https://mhada.gov.in 
2. Bidding documents can be loaded on the website https://mahatende s.qov.in, from Date 23/08/2024 at 10.05 to Date 30/08/2024 upto 17.30. 
3. The payment for Tender Form Fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) must be made online 
4. Technical Bids will be Opened on 02/09/2024 at 11.00 AM & Price bid wilI be opened on 02/09/2024, 11:00 a.m. onwards at office of 

Executive Engineer E-2 Div. M.B.R.& R. Board, at Bldg. No. 34, Abhudya Nagar, Kalachowki, Mumbai- 400 033, on web site 
https://mahatenders.gov.in, 

5. e-Tenderer should submit original documents (those were uploaded during bid preparation) for verification at the time of Technical Bid 
opening. 

6. Tenderer should submit information and scanned copies in PDF format in Technical Envelope as mentioned in Technical Offer. 
7. Tenderer should have valid ciass ll/ III Digital Signature certificate (DSCl obtained from any certifying authority. 
8. The Executive Engineer E-2 Div M.B.R.& R. Board, at Bldg. No. 34, Abhudya Nagar, Kalachowki, Mumbai- 400 033. reserves the right to 

accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. 
9. Intending Bidders shall have to comply with the contents of Government Resolutions No. grEQ>r-01/2015/à.H$.20/B‘m-2, {X. 24/04/2015 
10. Registration certificate under GST is compulsory 
11. In case of the rates quoted below the estimated Tender cost, the L1 (1st lowest) bidder should have to submit Additional Performance 

Security Deposit within 8 days after date of opening tender. If he failed to submit the Additional Performance Security Deposit then L2 (2nd 
Lowest) bidder will be asked and if he L2 is agree to carry out the work below % than L1 quoted Rate; than his offer will be accepted. For 
more information please refer Detail Tender notice 

12. Tender called is based on SSR rate year 2020-21 without GST. GST will be paid on accepted contract value 
13. Guidelines to download the tender documents and online submission of bids can be downloaded from website https://mahatenders.gov.in, 

Help support :   1800-233-7315 E-Mail - eproc.support@mahatenders.gov. in 
Sd/- 

Executive Engineer  E-2 Divin, (A.C.) 
MHADA - Leading Housing Authority in the Nation M. B R & R Board 
CPRO/A/617

MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIRS & RECONSTRUCTION BOARD 
A REGIONAL UNIT OF 

 (MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHROITY) 
Tel. No. - 24705581, E-mail : rreee2mhada@gmail.com. 

Sr. no. Stage Description Date & Time 
1 Publishing Date 23/08/2024, 10:00 
2 Document Sale Start 23/08/2024, 10:05 
3 Document Sale End 30/08/2024, 17:30 
4 Bid Submission Start 23/08/2024, 10:00 
5 Bid Submission End 30/08/2024, 17:35 
6 Technical Bid Opening 02/09/2024, 11.00 a.m. onwards 
7 Price Bid Opening 02/09/2024, 11.00 a.m. onwards 

Sr. 
No.

Name of Works Estimated 
cost

E.M. 
D.

Security 
Deposit

Registration 
(Class) of 

Labour 
Co-op. Soc.

Tender 
Price 

including 
GST in Rs.

Time limit 
for 

completion 
of work

1. S.R. work to T/C Building known as 3-B at Kannamwar 
Nagar, Vikhroii in E-2 ward Mumbai. Repairs to Internal 
Ceiling Column Beam Plaster and Repairs to Drainage 
System.

13,94,059/- Nil 14,000.00 
(50% initially 

& 50% 
through Bill)

Class- B & 
Above

590.00 18th Months 
(including 
monsoon) 

2 S.R. work to T/C Building known as 4-B at Kannamwar 
Nagar, Vikhroii in E-2 ward Mumbai. Repairs to Internal 
Ceiling Column Beam Plaster and Repairs to Drainage 
System.

14,45,771/- Nil 15.000.00 
(50% initially 

& 50% 
through Bill) 

Class- B & 
Above 

590.00 18th Months 
(including 
monsoon) 

3 S.R. work to T/C Building known as 1-B at Kannamwar 
Nagar, Vikhroli in E-2 ward Mumbai. Repairs to Drainage 
System and Replacement of Damaged G.I. Pipe and 
Gate Valve.

14,04,756/- Nil 15.000.00 
(50% initially 

& 50%  
through Bill)

Class- B & 
Above

590.00 18th Months 
(including 
monsoon) 

4 S.R. work to T/C Building known as 3-B at Kannamwar 
Nagar, Vikhroii in E-2 ward Mumbai. Repairs to Internal 
Ceiling Column Plaster and Painting Work.

14,12,970/- Nil 15,000.00 
(50% initially 

& 50% 
through Bill) 

Class- B & 
Above

590.00 18th Months 
(including 
monsoon) 

5 S.R. work to T/C Building known as 5-B at Kannamwar 
Nagar, Vikhroii in E-2 ward Mumbai. Repairs to Internal 
Ceiling Column Plaster and Removing Re-fixing of 
Damaged P.V.C. Pipe.

14,66,569/- Nil 15,000.00 
(50% initially 

& 50% 
through Bill) 

Class- B & 
Above

590.00 18lh Months 
(including 
monsoon) 

6 S.R. work to T/C Building known as 3-A at Kannamwar 
Nagar, Vikhroli in E-2 ward Mumbai. Repairs to Internal 
Plaster Work and Removing Re-fixing of Damaged 
P.V.C. Pipe.

13,95,996/- Nil 14,000.00 
(50% initially 

& 50% 
through Bill) 

Class- B & 
Above 

590.00 18th Months 
(including 
monsoon) 

7 S.R. work to T/C Building known as 1 at Kannamwar 
Nagar Vikhroli in E-2 ward Mumbai. Repairs to Drainage 
System and Replacement of Damaged G.I. Pipe and 
Gate Valve.

14,09,5367- Nil 15,000.00 
(50% nitially 

& 50% 
through Bill) 

Class- B & 
Above 

590.00 18th Months 
(including 
monsoon) 

8 S.R. work to T/C Building known as 5-A at Kannamwar 
Nagar Vikhroli in E-2 ward Mumbai. Repairs to Internal 
Ceiling Column Plaster and Attending Leakages.

14,26,409/- Nil 15,000.00 
(50% initially 

& 50% 
through Bill) 

Class- B & 
Above 

590.00 18th Months 
(including 
monsoon) 


